OP \$115.00 86341867

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM416640

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		02/15/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axiometrics, Inc.
Street Address:	2201 Lakeside Blvd.
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75082
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86341867	AXIOMETRICS
Serial Number:	86629313	OPTIMAL RENTER
Serial Number:	86629316	LIFESTYLE LOCATOR
Serial Number:	85626121	SMART DATA. SMART PEOPLE. SMART DECISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5066

Email: jeff.becker@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Becker c/o Haynes and Boone

Address Line 1: 2323 Victrory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25151.73_08287
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Becker
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Becker/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Silicon Valley Bank Release of Intellectual Property Security Agmt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005992 FRAME: 0536 source=Silicon Valley Bank Release of Intellectual Property Security Agmt#page2.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank Release of Intellectual Property Security Agmt#page3.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank Release of Intellectual Property Security Agmt#page4.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank Release of Intellectual Property Security Agmt#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005992 FRAME: 0537

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, as of October 9, 2015, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") was entered into between AXIOMETRICS, INC. (the "Debtor") and SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Lender"), wherein Debtor granted Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property rights that was defined in the Security Agreement as the "Intellectual Property Collateral;"

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of October 13, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5643/0454; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has completely satisfied its debts, obligations and liabilities to Lender as set forth in the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Obligations").

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Debtor's complete satisfaction of the Obligations and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby release unto Debtor, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including those items listed on the attached Exhibits A, B, C and D, all other intellectual property owned by Debtor at any time, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, income and license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Ву:	* DICO
	Name: Krista Estep
	Title: Vice President
	Date: 2/15/17

Acknowledged, accepted and agreed to on behalf of **AXIOMETRICS**, **INC**. By its successor in interest RP Newco XIX LLC

By

Name:

Title:

Date: 2/1

16147158_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005992 FRAME: 0538

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Published reports (hardcopy and softcopy)	N/A	N/A
Axiometrics.com and all webpages	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0569

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

NONE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0560

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Service Mark – Axiometrics	Serial # 86341867 US PTO	July 18, 2014
Application for Service Mark: Optimal Renter	Serial # 86629313 US PTO	May 14, 2015
Application for Service Mark: Lifestyle Locator	Serial #86629316 US PTO	May 14, 2015
Service Mark: Smart Data. Smart People. Smart Decisions	Serial #85626121 USPTO	May 15, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0562

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application

Date

NONE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 02/13/2013